332945-X)], a 
company incorporated in Malaysia under the Companies Act 2016 and having its 
registered address at Aras 9, Menara BDB, 88 Lebuhraya Darulaman, 05100 Alor Star, 
Kedah Darul Aman. 

3 INFORMATION ON THE PROJECT 
 a.  The tender amount is  RM34,082,061.00 (Ringgit  Malaysia: Thirty-

Four Million and Eighty-Two Thousand and Sixty-One) only.   

b. The completion period for the Project shall be 104 weeks from the 
date of site possession.Date of site possession is on 27 February 2023.  

c.  The total contract amount for the Project  does not include the SST 

amount.  

4 FINANCIAL EFFECT